GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL (PERSONNEL-A) ASSAM SECRETARIAT, BLOCK-A, 3RD FLOOR DISPUR, GUWAHATI-6

Dated September 2, 2020

CORRIGENDUM

No.AAI.8/2020/15: Please read as "Shri Lakhinandan Gogoi, ACS (DR-92), now on leave" instead of "Shri Lakhinandan Gogoi, ACS (DR-92), District Development Commissioner, Nalbari" as appeared in this Department's Notification No.AAI.8/2020/7-C dated 19-02-2020.

> Sd/- T.P. Borgohain, ACS Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Personnel (A) Department.

Memo No.AAI.8/2020/15-A

Copy to:-

- The Accountant General, Assam, Guwahati-29.
 The Chairman, Assam Administrative Tribunal, Guwahati.
- 3. The Chairman, Assam Board of Revenue, Guwahati.
- 4. The Chairman, Assam State Electricity Board, Guwahati.
- All Principal Secretaries/Commissioner & Secretaries/Secretaries to the Govt. of Assam.
 The Chief Electoral Officer, Assam.
- 7. The Resident Commissioner, Government of Assam, Assam House, New Delhi
- 8. The Agriculture Production Commissioner, Assam.
- 9. All Commissioners of Divisions.
- 10. The Commissioner & Secretary to the Chief Minister, Assam.
- 11. The Secretary to the Governor of Assam.
- 12. The Secretary, Assam Legislative Assembly, Dispur.
- 13. The P.P.S. to Chief Minister, Assam.
- 14. All Principal Secretaries of the Autonomous Councils.
- 15. All Deputy Commissioners/Sub-Divisional Officers.
- 16. The Secretary, State Election Commission, Assam.
- 17. All Heads of Department/Departments of Assam Secretariat.
- 18. The Deputy Director, Assam Govt. Press, Guwahati-21 for publication.
- 19. The P.S. to Chief Secretary, Assam.
- 20. The P.S. to Chief State Information Commissioner, Assam.
- 21. The P.S. to Addl. Chief Secretary, Assam.
- 22. The P.S. to Ministers/Ministers of State.
- 23. The Press Adviser to the Chief Minister, Assam.
- 24. Officer concerned.
- 25. Department concerned.
- 26. Personal file of the officer.

By order etc...,

Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Personnel (A) Department

Dated, September 2, 2020